
 
 
 
 
 
 

LIST OF HOLIDAYS (2025-26) 
 

 

 
 
 
 

18-20 Apr Friday Good Friday 
Gazetted 
Holiday 

9 Aug Saturday 
Raksha Bandhan 

(Rakhi) 
Restricted 

Holiday 

15 Aug Friday Independence Day 
Gazetted 
Holiday 

5 Sep Friday 
Milad 

un-Nabi/Id-e-Milad 
(Tentative Date) 

Gazetted 
Holiday 

2 Oct Thursday 
Mahatma Gandhi 

Jayanti 
Gazetted 
Holiday 

2 Oct Thursday Dussehra 
Gazetted 
Holiday 

20 Oct Monday Diwali/Deepavali 
Gazetted 
Holiday 

5 Nov Wednesday Guru Nanak Jayanti 
Gazetted 
Holiday 

24 Dec Wednesday Christmas Eve 
Restricted 

Holiday 

25 Dec Thursday Christmas 
Gazetted 
Holiday 

31 Dec Wednesday New Year's Eve Observance 

1 Jan Thursday New Year's Day 
Restricted 

Holiday 

26 Jan Monday Republic Day 
Gazetted 
Holiday 

4 Mar Wednesday Holi 
Gazetted 
Holiday 

21 Mar Saturday 
Ramzan Id (Tentative 

Date) 
Gazetted 
Holiday 

https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/india/good-friday
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/india/raksha-bandhan
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/india/raksha-bandhan
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/india/independence-day
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/india/milad-un-nabi
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/india/milad-un-nabi
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/india/milad-un-nabi
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/india/mahatma-gandhi-jayanti
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/india/mahatma-gandhi-jayanti
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/india/dussehra
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/india/diwali
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/india/guru-nanak-jayanti
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/india/christmas-eve
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/india/christmas
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/india/new-year-eve
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/india/new-year-day
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/india/republic-day
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/india/holi
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/india/eid-ul-fitar
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/india/eid-ul-fitar

